Three species of owl, collected by BRRI from different 
locations were reared in small owl aviary to identify at species level with the reference materials. 
These (Barn owl, Long-eared owl and Asian barred owl) were characterized at their adult stages.

One hundred and nine (109) watching towers (WT) were placed at different heights in rice ecosystem 
(fields) at BRRI and BARI, Gazipur; and at BRRI RS, Cumilla and Rajshahi to facilitate barn 
owl for their preying at night using as perching device. Results showed that three and half-meter

[...]

To develop and validate the effective rat management technique(s) using owl in rice and 
wheat based ecosystem. 

Methodology: BRRI component has executed the research activities in rice based ecosystem. 
Multi-stage cluster sampling method was followed for this experiment. One hundred and nine 
(109) watching towers (WT) were placed at different heights in rice ecosystem (fields) at BRRI and 
BARI, Gazipur; and at BRRI RS, Cumilla and Rajshahi to facilitate barn owl for their preying at 
night using as perching device. Nylon net was used beneath the WT to collect the owl regurgitate